SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19124/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-11-2016 in WP No. 35119/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS GOVT. OF PUDUCHERRY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. SOORIAPREBHA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87572/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 20-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Vignesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has submitted that the respondent was responsible for delaying the departmental proceedings as well as criminal proceedings. As such the order passed by the High Court with respect to monetary benefits is bad in law.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER