SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19323/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-11-2016 in WP No. 35119/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS GOVT. OF PUDUCHERRYPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. SOORIAPREBHA(DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Ms. Uma Bhuvaneswari.c, Adv.

Mr. Abbas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

Mr. Venkita Subramaniam T.R., Adv.

Mr. Likhi Chand Bonsle, Adv

Pai Amith, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of letter dated 12.03.2023 circulated by learned counsel for the respondent(s), the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER(NSH)